

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3665
Date Received: 14 August 2024

Information Requested:

Request for specific information regarding trust's agency workforce spend

1. Q1 Please provide the total agency workforce spend for the specified period, broken down into the following categories for the period of 1st of January 2024 – 31st of June 2024.

	Total agency spend for January 2024 – June 2024
Medical	£ 3.14m
Nursing	£6.1m
AHP	£0.11m

2. Please provide the total agency workforce spend for the period of 1st of January 2023 – 31st of December 2023 broken down into the following categories:

	Total agency spend for January 2023 – December 2023
Medical	£5.79m
Nursing	£19.66m
AHP	£0.29m

3. Spend per agency, broken down by category (Medical, Nursing and AHP) if possible as above for the period of 1st of January 2024 until 31st of June 2024

Staff Group	Supplier Name	Total £k
Medical	ACKERMAN PIERCE LIMITED	2
	ATHONA LTD	250
	AXIS RECRUITMENT LTD	1
	BN HEALTHCARE LTD	1
	CAREPROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD	1
	COYLE PERSONNEL LTD	1
	DOMUS RECRUITMENT LTD	2
	DR JUDE CHAPMAN	50
	DR MARK HAINSWORTH	16
	DRC LOCUMS LIMITED	8

Staff Group	Supplier Name	Total £k
	HEALTH RECRUIT NETWORK LTD	1
	ID MEDICAL GROUP LIMITED	99
	INTERACT MEDICAL	943
	LOCUM PEOPLE LTD	359
	MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	4
	MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE NURSING)	126
	NATIONAL LOCUMS LTD	119
	NC HEALTHCARE LTD	131
	PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	212
	PLUS US WORKFORCE SERVICES LLP	45
	PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	151
	REAL STAFFING GROUP	12
	REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	1
	SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED	2
	SPECIALISTMED	268
	SUPREME LOCUMS SERVICES LTD	277
	TIM REED	6
	TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD	2
	UNITY HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	1
	VENTURE PARTNERSHIP LTD	46
	WESTMERIA RECRUITMENT LTD	1
	YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	1
Medical Total		3,138
	ACE 24 HEALTHCARE LTD	193
	ACKERMAN PIERCE LIMITED	139
	ARCHER RESOURCING LTD	6
	ARTHUR RAI MEDICAL SERVICES	36
	ATHONA LTD	143
	AXIS RECRUITMENT LTD	12
	BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	56
	BIGGS HEALTHCARE	26
	BIOLUMINUEX HEALTH CARE LTD	4
	BLEEP 360 LIMITED	1
	BLISSFUL HEALTHCARE	25
	BN HEALTHCARE LTD	13
	CAMHS PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	94
	CAREPROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD	105
	CONCEPT CARE SOLUTIONS LTD (DOLPHIN CARE)	23
	COYLE PERSONNEL LTD	263
	CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	10
	DANLUKER LIMITED	14
	DAYTIME HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	11
	DAYWEBSTER LTD	59

Staff Group	Supplier Name	Total £k
	DOMUS RECRUITMENT LTD	18
	ENS RECRUITMENT LTD	17
	FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD	46
	HCRG STAFFING LIMITED	277
	HEALTH RECRUIT NETWORK LTD	179
	HEALTHCARE RECRUITERS LIMITED	2
	HOJONA MIND LTD	1
	IMC LOCUMS LTD	4
	IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD	203
	INTERACT NURSING	10
	KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD	15
	LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD	80
	LOCUM VISION LTD	4
	LONDON HEALTHCARE LOCUMS LTD	85
	MALAIKA INVESTMENTS T/A IMPACT CARE SERVICES	20
	MCM MEDICAL LIMITED	90
	MEDICSPRO LTD	10
	MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	364
	MEDILINK CONSULTING	94
	MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE NURSING)	73
	MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	125
	MY LOCUM LTD	66
	NC HEALTHCARE LTD	25
	PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	123
	PHARMENG LTD T/A PE GLOBAL HEALTHCARE	105
	POSITIVE MENTAL HEALTH LTD	42
	PRIMUS NURSING LTD	1
	PROFAD CARE AGENCY	3
	PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD.	39
	RELIABLE HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED	2
	REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	169
	SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD	266
	SENSIBLESTAFFING LIMITED	751
	SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	29
	SMART CASH LIMITED	24
	SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED	48
	SOUTHEND BOROUGH COUNCIL (BACS)	45
	THE FLAME LILY HEALTHCARE LTD	23
	TLA GROUP	2
	TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD	812
	TRUST CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	40
	UNITY HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	95
	WESTMERIA RECRUITMENT LTD	121

Staff Group	Supplier Name	Total £k
	WILD RECRUITMENT LIMITED	1
	YOUR NURSE LIMITED	24
	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	274
	YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	15
Nursing Total		6,096
Allied Health Professionals	ANNETTE STANSFIELD	1
	LONDON TEACHING POOL	1
	TRIPOD PARTNERS	4
	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	8
	YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	96
AHP Total		111
Grand Total		9,344

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>